

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2414 of 2022

Appellant :- Kuldeep

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kapil Tyagi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Deepak Rana

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the private respondent and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Record of the trial court be summoned.

Put up as fresh on 30.05.2022.

Order Date :- 7.5.2022

Anand