



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2414 of 2022

Kuldeep

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kapil Tyagi, Yogendra Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Deepak Rana, G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for appellant is present.
2. Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit.
3. List this case on 29th April, 2026.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)

April 13, 2026

v.k. updh.